KM P10-1594 MMERCE	RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET United States Patent and Trademark Office
ev. 07/05) 18 No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2		<u></u>
R MO. 000 1-00% (6Vb. 44)	TRADEMAR!	KS ONLY Please record the attached documents or the new address(as) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
To the Director of the U.	S. Patent and Trademark Office	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Name of conveying party(les)	;	2. Name and address of receiving party(res). Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐Yes ☒ No
icon Valley Bank 03 Tasman Drive		Name: Alfalight inc
nta Clara, CA 95054		Name: Altangiti illo
pages and country of the country of		Internal Address
		IUIALURI MODICOS
Individual(s)	Association	
	Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1832 Wright St
General Partnership	LITERIOR F STREET	
Corporation-State-CA	,	City: Madison
Other	¥t.	State: WI
	Was No	1154
ddttional name(s) of conveying	parties attached? ☐Yes ☑ No	- Zip: 53704
. Nature of conveyance/	Execution Date(5):	Mik.
		Association Citizenship
Execution Date(s): 3/22/20	ПТ	General Partnership Citizenship
	[]Morger	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Assignment	∐Merger	Corporation Citizenship: DE
	Change of Name	Citizonehin
Security Agreement	Otteringe of receive	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
	•	designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Other: Release		(Designations must be a separate document non eco-
Application number(a) of f	egistration number(s) and ident	iffication or description of the Trademark:
		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	D. Tradelliaik ricelonoment and
76036318		
	1,4	
	£'j	
		Date if Application or Additional sheets attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description Registration Number is u	on of Trademark(s) (and Filing D nknown):	
5. Name and address of	party to whom	6. Total number of applications and
correspondence	* *	registrations involved: 1
concerning document s	hould be mailed:	
201100111112		
Name: UCC Direct Servi	ces	
140,110.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Attn: 1	4080632	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Accress. Accre	1	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 187 Wol	f Road, Suite 101	☐ Enclosed
Sugal Warriegs. Tot Mo.	es community inventorial and	
City: Albany State	NY ZIP: 12205	8. Payment Information:
City. Albariy State	to the second se	1
Phone Number: 1-800-34	12-3676 X 4065	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5683
1 (bottom sametiment same		Expiration Date 10/12
m. 11 1 4 000 000	7040	
Fax Number: 1-800-962-	I VM2	b. Deposit Account Number
	lbany@wolterskiuwer.com	
Email Address: Cis-udsa		0/-1/11
1 // //	(Y) Ha	3/24/11
9. Signature.	- Joseph	Date
10/2	Signature /	
Jos	ept D. Borgin	Total number of pages including cover
	Name of Person Signific	sheet, attachments, and document: 2
700400004		
700460861	¥.	REEL: 004523 FRAME: 0624

O:UCC DIRECT SERVICES COMPANY:ATTN: 14080632

A Pro Williams	58 \	
		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
m r10-1694	RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET United States Patent and Trademark Office
MMERCE V. 07709)	and it	
W. 07/03/ IB No. 0684-0027 (exp. 06/30/20	TRADEMARK	s ONLY Compared the strached occurrents of the new address(es) below. Alternative of parties attached? [Ives No. 1.59333 No. 1.59333 Alternative attached? Ives No. 1.59333 No. 1.59
To the Director of the U.S.	Parient and Traderitary 03/2	Alexander of conveying parties attached? [] Yes [S] No
iteme of conveying party(lep):	70 d	759333 Attalight Inc
art Thursday Delys	<u>.</u>	Name: Amangan and
inta Clara, CA 95054	•	Internal Address
		11(162) 1 100) 1 100
] Individual(s)	C Association	Cornet Address: 1832 Wright St
General Parinciship	☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1832 Wright St
Anna .		
S Corporation-State-CA		City: Medison
Other	\	State: Wi
Additional name(s) of conveying	nertice attached? TYes Mo	Country: USA
deditional name(s) or conveying 3. Nature of conveyance	Execution Date(s):	Zip:
3. MSKILE OF COURSASSIES.	The second secon	Association Citizenship
Execution Date(s): 3/22/20	11	General Partnership Citizenehip
		IT Limited Partnership Crizenship
Assignmen!	☐ Merger	Corporation Citizenship: ME
Security Agreement	Change of Name	The state of the s
TOGOTHA AGRAMMA	*	(Designations must be a separate document from essignment)
⊠ Other: Release		(Designations must be a september of the Trademark:
A. Trademerk Application No.		
		Additional sheets attended? Tyes & No.
C. Identification or Descript Registration Number Is	ion of Trademark(a) (and Filing inknown):	PART (1)-PARTICULAR (1)
4 "	A	8. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of correspondence	1,4	registrations involved: I
concerning document	should be malled:	
1		
Name: UCC Direct Serv	TC#4	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 40.00
	4000592	UCS A ALMANDA ON NA ANSPIRON TO ERBUIL COM
Internal Address: Attn: 1	IMMOV POA	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 187 Wo	of Road, Suite 101	☐ Englosed
City: Albany Stat	s: NY 23P: 12205	B. Payment Information:
Phone Number: 1-800-	142-3676 X 4055	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5683 Expiration Date 10/12
Fax Number: 1-809-962		b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Email Address: cla-ude	sibanytawoiterakluwer.co	M Multin Red case (1977)
9. Signature.	403	3/24/11
1	sept D. Borgs	elver attachments, and document: 2
•	Name of Person Signing	TRADEMARK

OB_<40.00 76036318

REEL: 004523 FRAME: 0625

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Alfalight Inc. ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated, March 12, 2001, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on April 25, 2001, Reel 22290 Frame 0111.

March 22, 2011

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: Romil Randhawa
Title: Operations Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 004523 FRAME: 0626

RECORDED: 04/15/2011